www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PD-1
YEAR
war ran t
y3
DC/DC Converter
REC300H-W
300 Watt
Half Brick

	 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
	 Note2: Maximum capacitive load is tested by nominal input and constant resistive load
Model Numbering
Wide Input
Single Output
Half Brick
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
REC300H-__ __ S W
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current max.
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
Max.
Capacitive Load (2)
[µF]
REC300H-2412SW 9 - 36 12 25 86.5 8800
REC300H-2415SW 9 - 36 15 20 87 8800
REC300H-2424SW 9 - 36 24 12.5 86 4300
REC300H-2448SW 9 - 36 48 6.25 87 1500
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter LC type